Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters

April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes
Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W

Thinking not just about Presidential Vote every time 393 393 0 200 193 76 317 15 28 3B 315
elections but all opportunities to 78.6% 100.0% 0.0% 83.7% 73.9% 73.8% 79.8% 65.2% 68.3% 76.1% 80.8%
vote, which of the following best ~ Vote but sometimes 107 0 107 39 68 27 80 8 13 11 75
describes how you participatein =~ missone 21.4% 0.0% 100.0% 16.3% 26.1% 26.2% 20.2% 34.8% 31.7% 23.9% 19.2%
eections; Only vote in important 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
elections 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Hardly ever vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters

April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Age Category Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5
Thinking not just about Presidential Vote every time 393 29 41 73 99 151 154 9% 143 76 83 79 77 78
elections but all opportunities to 78.6% 69.0% 83.7% 77.7% 79.2% 79.5% 79.8% 84.2% 74.1% 75.2% 79.8% 82.3% 78.6% 77.2%
vote, which of thefollowing best ~ Vote but sometimes 107 13 8 21 26 39 39 18 50 25 21 17 21 23
describes how you participatein ~ miss one 21.4% 31.0% 16.3% 22.3% 20.8% 20.5% 20.2% 15.8% 25.9% 24.8% 20.2% 17.7% 21.4% 22.8%
elections; Only vote in important 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
elections 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0%
Hardly ever vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0%
Undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes
Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W
Do you support or oppose astate-  Support 358 277 81 156 202 84 274 23 35 37 263
run program called 'Paid Family & 71.6% 70.5% 75.7% 65.3% 77.4% 81.6%  69.0% 100.0% 85.4% 80.4% 67.4%
Medical Leave which would allow Oppose 72 59 13 48 24 13 59 0 4 4 64
people in Connecticut to have paid 14.4% 15.0% 121% 201% 9.2% 12.6% 149% 0.0% 9.8% 8.7% 16.4%
time off to care for anew baby,  yngyre 69 56 13 34 35 6 63 0 2 5 62
take care of afamily member or 138%  142%  121% 14.2% 134% 58% 159% 0.0% 4.9% 10.9% 15.9%
tend to their own physical needs? Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
2% 3% 0.0% 4% 0.0% 0.0% 3% 00% 0.0% 0.0% .3%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Age Category Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5

Do you support or oppose astate-  Support 358 35 36 66 83 138 161 62 135 76 69 78 67 68
run program called 'Paid Family & 71.6% 83.3% 73.5% 70.2% 66.4% 72.6% 83.4% 54.4% 69.9% 75.2% 66.3% 81.3% 68.4% 67.3%
Medical Leave' which would allow Oppose 72 2 9 18 22 21 10 31 31 15 16 9 14 18
people in Connecticut to have paid 14.4% 4.8% 184% 19.1% 17.6% 11.1% 52% 27.2% 16.1% 14.9% 154% 9.4% 14.3% 17.8%
time off to carefor anew baby,  yngyre 69 5 4 10 19 31 2 20 27 10 19 8 17 15
take care of afamily member or 13.8% 11.9% 82% 10.6% 152% 16.3% 11.4% 17.5% 14.0% 9.9% 18.3% 8.3% 17.3% 14.9%

tend to their own physical needs? Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

2% 00% 00% 00% 8% 00% 00% .9% 00% 00% 00% 10% 0.0% 0.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes

Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W
Would you support or oppose Support 197 152 45 94 103 59 138 12 16 20 149
funding a Paid Family & Medica 39.4% 38.7% 421% 39.3% 395% 57.3% 34.8% 52.2% 39.0% 43.5% 38.2%
Leave program through anew tax  Oppose 237 188 49 124 113 38 199 9 21 21 186
on your paycheck? 47.4% 47.8% 45.8% 51.9% 43.3% 36.9% 50.1% 39.1% 51.2% 45.7% 47.7%
Undecided 61 49 12 18 43 6 55 2 3 5 51
12.2% 12.5% 112% 75% 165% 58% 139% 87% 7.3% 10.9% 13.1%
Refused 5 4 1 3 2 0 5 0 1 0 4
1.0% 1.0% 9% 1.3% .8% 0.0% 13% 00% 24% 00% 1.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Age Category Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5

Would you support or oppose Support 197 24 24 31 49 69 104 24 69 40 40 36 38 43
funding a Paid Family & Medical 39.4% 57.1% 49.0% 33.0% 39.2% 36.3% 53.9% 21.1% 35.8% 39.6% 38.5% 37.5% 38.8% 42.6%
Leave program through anew tax ~ Oppose 237 15 20 55 66 81 66 74 97 46 46 49 51 45
on your paycheck? 47.4% 35.7% 40.8% 58.5% 52.8% 42.6% 34.2% 64.9% 50.3% 45.5% 44.2% 51.0% 52.0% 44.6%
Undecided 61 3 4 7 8 39 22 13 26 15 17 10 7 12

122% 71% 82% 74% 6.4% 20.5% 11.4% 11.4% 13.5% 14.9% 16.3% 10.4% 7.1% 11.9%

Refused 5 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 1

10% 00% 20% 11% 1.6% S% 5% 26% 5% 00% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes

Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W
Do you support or oppose alowing Support 81 63 18 41 40 27 54 8 10 8 55
for the open-end payroll tax to fund 16.2% 16.0% 16.8% 17.2% 15.3% 26.2%  13.6% 34.8% 24.4% 17.4% 14.1%
this program? Oppose 361 283 78 178 183 72 289 13 26 36 286
72.2% 72.0% 72.9% 745% 70.1% 69.9% 72.8% 56.5% 63.4% 78.3% 73.3%
Undecided 51 41 10 16 35 4 47 1 4 2 44
10.2% 10.4% 93% 6.7% 134% 39% 11.8% 43% 9.8% 4.3% 11.3%
Refused 7 6 1 4 3 0 7 1 1 0 5
1.4% 1.5% 9% 17% 11% 0.0% 18% 43% 24% 00% 1.3%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Age Category Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5

Do you support or oppose alowing Support 81 14 10 11 22 24 47 9 25 20 11 16 16 18
for the open-end payroll tax to fund 16.2% 33.3% 20.4% 11.7% 17.6% 12.6% 24.4% 7.9% 13.0% 19.8% 10.6% 16.7% 16.3% 17.8%
this program? Oppose 361 27 32 79 94 129 118 94 149 73 77 64 73 74
72.2% 64.3% 65.3% 84.0% 75.2% 67.9% 61.1% 82.5% 77.2% 72.3% 74.0% 66.7% 74.5% 73.3%

Undecided 51 1 5 3 7 35 26 8 17 8 14 14 7 8

10.2% 2.4% 10.2% 3.2% 56% 184% 135% 7.0% 88% 7.9% 135% 14.6% 7.1% 7.9%

Refused 7 0 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 1

14% 00% 41% 11% 16% 11% 10% 26% 10% 0.0% 19% 21% 20% 1.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes
Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W

Suppose a candidate for officewas More Likely 159 124 35 66 93 41 118 11 12 16 120
in favor of amandatory, payroll-tax 31.8% 31.6% 32.7% 27.6% 356% 39.8% 29.7% 47.8% 29.3% 34.8% 30.8%
funded Paid Family & Medical LessLikely 229 185 44 127 102 37 192 9 20 23 177
Leave program. Would you be 45.8% 47.1% 41.1% 53.1% 39.1% 359%  484% 39.1% 48.8% 50.0% 45.4%
more likely or less likely to support Undecided 107 81 26 43 64 24 83 2 9 7 89
that candidate? 21.4% 20.6% 24.3% 18.0% 24.5% 233% 209% 8.7% 22.0% 15.2% 22.8%
Refused 5 3 2 3 2 1 4 1 0 0 4

1.0% 8% 19% 1.3% 8% 1.0% 1.0% 43% 00% 00% 1.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters

April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Age Category Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5
Suppose a candidate for officewas More Likely 159 20 18 27 35 59 95 17 47 33 31 32 30 33
in favor of amandatory, payroll-tax 31.8% 47.6% 36.7% 28.7% 28.0% 31.1% 49.2% 14.9% 24.4% 32.7% 29.8% 33.3% 30.6% 32.7%
funded Paid Family & Medical LessLikely 229 14 21 53 63 78 52 76 101 48 45 43 44 49
Leave program. Would you be 45.8% 33.3% 42.9% 56.4% 50.4% 41.1% 26.9% 66.7% 52.3% 47.5% 43.3% 44.8% 44.9% 48.5%
more likely or less likely to support Undecided 107 7 8 13 26 53 a4 19 14 20 28 19 22 18
that candidate? 21.4% 16.7% 16.3% 13.8% 20.8% 27.9% 22.8% 16.7% 22.8% 19.8% 26.9% 19.8% 22.4% 17.8%
Refused 5 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
1.0% 24% 41% 11% 8% 00% 1.0% 18% 5% 00% 00% 21% 20% 1.0%



Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Gender by
Likelihood to Vote? Observation Phone Type Race
Vote but
Vote every sometimes

Total time missone Male Femae Cel Landline B H @] W
Gender by Observation Male 239 200 39 239 0 63 176 10 12 27 190
47.8% 50.9% 36.4% 100.0% 0.0% 61.2% 44.3% 43.5% 29.3% 58.7% 48.7%
Female 261 193 68 0 261 40 221 13 29 19 200

52.2% 49.1% 63.6% 0.0% 100.0% 38.8%  55.7% 56.5% 70.7% 41.3% 51.3%



Age Category

Connecticut Statewide Survey of Active Voters
April 16-18 2019 « n=500 ¢ Margin of Error +/- 4.47%

Party Congressional District

Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 Over65 D R U 1 2 3 4 5

Gender by Observation

Male

Female

239 27 27 50 71
47.8% 64.3% 55.1% 53.2% 56.8%
261 15 22 44 54
52.2% 35.7% 44.9% 46.8% 43.2%

64 84 56 99 45 52 43 44 55
33.7% 43.5% 49.1% 51.3% 44.6% 50.0% 44.8% 44.9% 54.5%
126 109 58 94 56 52 53 54 46
66.3% 56.5% 50.9% 48.7% 55.4% 50.0% 55.2% 55.1% 45.5%



